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Wesley A. Kluckhohn
2564 W. Patkstone Dr.
Meridian, ID 83646
Telephone (208) 941-4186
Facsimile (208) 577-5756
kluckhohn@gmail.com

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF IDAHO POWER
COMPANY’S APPLICATION TO INITIATE A

MULTI-PHASE COLLABORATIVE PROCESS CASE NO. IPC-E-21-21

FOR THE STUDY OF COSTS, BENEFITS,

AND COMPENSATION OF NET EXCESS RICHARD E. KLUCKHOHN’S &
ENERGY ASSOCIATED WITH CUSTOMER WESLEY A. KLUCKHOHN’S
ONSITE GENERATION PETITION TO INTERVENE

COMES NOW, Richard E. Kluckhohn and Wesley A. Kluckhohn, hereinafter referred
to as “Intervenors” or the “Kluckhohns” and pursuant to the Rules of Procedure, Rules 71
through 75 IDAPA 31.01.01.71-75 of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission (“Commission”)
and hereby petitions the Commission for leave to intervene herein and to appear and participate

herein as a party. In support of said Petition to Intervene the ICIP says as follows:

INTRODUCTION - BACKGROUND

Idaho Power Company (“Idaho Power”) initiated this docket on June 25, 2021, for the
purposes of, inter alia, initiating a multi-phase process for a comprehensive study of the costs

and benefits of on-site generation.
PETITION TO INTERVENE

The name and addtess of Intervenots are:

Richard E. Kluckhohn
Wesley A. Kluckhohn
2564 W. Parkstone Dr.
Meridian, ID 83646
(208) 9410-4186

kluckhohn(@gmail.com
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Intervenors are individuals receiving electricity utility services from Idaho Power.
Intervenors claim a direct and substantial interest in this proceeding in that the economics and
ability of the Kluckhohns to participate in on-site generation project will likely be affected by
the outcome of these proceedings.

Please provide copies of all pleadings, production requests, production responses,
Commission orders, and other documents to the name and address above. In the interest of
conserving natural resoutces and reducing the costs to all parties, please provide all documents
via electronic mail in accordance with IPUC Rules 31.01.01.063.02-03.

The nature and quality of Intervenors intervention in this proceeding is dependent upon
the nature and effect of other evidence in this proceeding. If necessary, may introduce evidence,
cross-examine witnesses, call and examine witnesses, and be heard in argument. The nature and
quality of evidence which this Intervenor will introduce is dependent upon the nature and effect
of other evidence in this proceeding.

Without the opportunity to intervene herein, this Intervenor would be without be
without any means of participation in this proceeding witch may have a material impact on the
ability of the Intervenor to engage in on-site generation projects.

Granting this Intervenor’s petition to intervene will not unduly broaden the issues nor
will it prejudice any party to this case.

WHEREFORE, the Kluckhohns, customers of Idaho Power, respectfully requests the

Commission grant this petition.
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DATED this 18" day of August 2021..
Respectfully submitted,

/5/ Richard E. Kluckhohn
Richard E. Kluckhohn

[s/ Wesley A. Kluckhobn
Wesley A. Kluckhohn

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on August 18, 2021, a true and correct copy of the above
and foregoing document was forwarded addressed as follows via eMail:

Idaho Public Utilities Commission E-Mail X
Jan Notiyuki,, Commission Secretary

secretary@puc.idaho.gov

jan.notiyuki@puc.idaho.gov
Erick Shaner

erick.shaner(@puc.idaho.gov

Idaho Power Company E-Mail X
Lisa D Notrdstrom
Connie Aschenbrenner

Inordstrom(@idahopower.com

caschenbrenner@idahopower.com

dockets@idahopower.com

Dr. Don Reading E-Mail =

dreading(@mindspring.com

Idaho Conservation League E-Mail X
Benjamin J. Otto
botto@idahoconservation.org

Idaho Irrigation Pumpers Association, Inc. E-Mail X
Eric L. Olsen

elo@echohawk.com
Anthony Yankel

tony(@yankel.net

Idahydro E-Mail X
c/o Tom Arkoosh

Tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com

Erin.cecil@arkoosh.com
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Rocky Mountain Power E-Mail X
Ted Weston

Ted.weston@pacificorp.com
Yvonne R. Hogle

Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com

Vote Solar E-Mail X
Briana Kober
briana@votesolar.org

David Bender
dbender(@earthjustice.org
Al Luna
aluna@earthjustice.org
Nick Thorpe
nthorpe@earthustice.org
City of Boise City E-Mail X
Mary R. Grant
boisecityattorney(@citvofboise.org
Ed Jewell
ejewell@cityofboise.org
Idaho Sierra Club E-Mail X
Kelsey Jae Nunez
kelsey@kelseyjanunez.com
Lisa Young
lisa.young(@sierraclub.org
Mike Heckler
Michael.p.heckler(@gmail.com
Linsay Beebe
lindsay.beebe@sierraclub.org
Idaho Clean Energy Association E-Mail X
Mike Heckler
mike(@cleanenergyopportunities.com
Courtney White

courtnev(@cleanenergvopportunities.com
Benjamin J. Otto

botto@idahoconservation.org
Kevin King

staff@idahocleanenerel.org
Kelsey Jae

kelsey(@kelseyjae.com
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Northwest Energy Coalition E-Mail =
F. Diego Rivas

diego(@nwenergy.org

Micron Technology Inc. E-Mail X
Jim Swier
jswier(@micron.com
Austin Rueschhoff
darueschhoff@hollandhart.com
Thorvald A. Nelson
tnelson(@hollandhart.com
acleet@hollandhart.com

g igargano-amari@hollandhart.com

Industrial Customers of Idaho Power E-Mail X
Peter . Richardson
Richardson Adams, PLLC
peter@richardsonadams.com
Russell Scheirmeier E-Mail X
buyhay(@gmail.com
s/ Richard E Kluckhohn

Richard E. Kluckhohn
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